# SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 10.1g

Meeting Date: May 5, 2016	
<u>Subject</u> : Resolution No. 2887: Student Advisory Council Resolution	
<ul> <li>□ Information Item Only</li> <li>□ Approval on Consent Agenda</li> <li>□ Conference (for discussion only)</li> <li>□ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:)</li> <li>□ Conference/Action</li> <li>□ Action</li> <li>□ Public Hearing</li> </ul>	
<u>Division</u> : Youth Development Support Services	
Recommendation: That the Board of Education adopt the Student Advisory Council Resolution	
<u>Background/Rationale</u> : The Student Advisory council presented their resolution at the April 21, 2016 Board meeting and stated that they feel it is important to that all high schools in the District have a voice. This sentiment is reflected in their resolution.	
<u>Financial Considerations</u> : No fiscal considerations to adopt the resolution. The impact of having participation from every high school will have to be analyzed.	
<b>LCAP Goal(s)</b> : Career & College Ready Students; Family & Community Engagement; Safe, Clean, and Healthy Schools.	
<u>Documents Attached:</u> 1. Ethnic Studies Resolution	

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIF IED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2887

#### STUDENT ADVISORY COUNCIL RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Student Advisory Council wants to involve all students to have active participation at youth council meetingend

WHEREAS, The Student Advisory Council represents all 13 high schaols

WHEREAS, The Student Advisory Council empowers Sacramento City Unified School

### Council representative folhe 20162017 school year

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento Cithis 5thday of May 2016 by the following vote:	ty Unified School District Board of Education on
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	Christina Pritchett President the Board of Education
José L. Banda Secretaryof the Board of Education	